Investment Improvement Program in order to accommodate V&R FAMILY ENTERPRISES, 
CORP.’s, request for additional funding as described in Commission Agenda Memorandum 
(CAM) No. 25-0574.  

SECTION 3. That the governing body of the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment 
Agency approves an additional award of Four Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($475,000.00) for the mixed-use special event space and affordable rental housing units 
and authorizes execution of the Agreements, in substantially the form attached to the CAM. 
Except for the authority to increase the maximum amount of the forgivable loan, the Executive